# Cherry Hill East Ice Hockey Club 2025 - 2026 Fee Schedule

The board has worked very hard to keep costs down. We are happy that this year there is no increase to fees from last season.

#### Player Registration Fee \$1,150.00

In addition, all players must register with USA Hockey. Visit www.USAHockey.com, complete the online registration, print the registration confirmation page showing your USA Hockey registration number (with bar code) and mail registration form in with your completed documents. Please note that no player will be permitted to participate in on-ice activities until the USA Hockey registration form is submitted.

In addition, all High School players must submit a copy of their official school schedules before they are eligible to play in league games.

#### **UNIFORM FEES**

Uniforms are available for players to purchase on an as needed basis. There will be 2 uniforms available – Middle School and High School. The cost of uniforms will be \$345 for High School and \$225 for Middle School. The uniform for HS includes home and away jerseys and socks plus a shell. The MS uniform will include home and away jerseys and socks.

## FEE SCHEDULE

By July 30th – HS: \$400 (plus \$345 uniform cost, if uniform is needed, total \$745) MS: \$400 (plus \$225 uniform cost, if uniform is needed, total \$625) By August 20<sup>th</sup> - \$375

By 1st Team Evaluation (September 6<sup>th</sup>) - \$375

### FINANCIAL POLICY

Unless an exception is granted by the Board, no player with an outstanding balance may practice or play in a game. In view of the financial obligations the club incurs on behalf of all teams, it is the policy of the Club Board that refunds will not be made. Under extenuating circumstances, the Board, at its discretion, may consider a refund or credit to the following year. Any additional costs incurred by the club such as, but not limited to, ice time and league fees will be deducted from any refund.

Make checks payable to the Cherry Hill East Ice Hockey Club and mail to:

CHE Ice Hockey 1760 Dewberry Lane Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

We are now accepting VENMO for payments to @cherryhilleast-icehockey

WWW.CHEICEHOCKEY.COM